

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 733 OF 2002

BILLAWARA UNION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAVENCHANDRA D. SUVARNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court MasterSigned order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.733 OF 2002

Billawara Union

...Appellant

Versus

Naveenchandra D. Suvarna and Anr.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal. The appeal is, accordingly,

dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,
January 22, 2008.